UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2329028071 Fee: $107.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 10/17/2023 11:21 AMPg: 10of8

. Investor Loan # 4027280537

Recording Requested By:
Valon Mortgage, Inc.

14647 5 50th St Suite A-150
Phoerix, AZ 85044

After Fievording Return To:
Valon Mottzage, Inc. C/O:
Mortgage Conrect, LP

6860 North Arseme St

Unit A

Denver, CO 80249

APN/Tax 10: 29-31-404-004
Recording Number: 2866432

This document was prepared by Valun Mortgage Inc., Taylor Bednarik, 14647 S. 50th Street,
Suite A-150, Phoenix, AZ 85044 (857} 218-3690.

Space Above Tpi=Line For Recording Data
Original Principal Amount: $223,250.00 Loan Number: 7636916261
Unpaid Principal Amount: $216,105.07

New Principal Amount: $223,260.53 MERS#: 100031400609000145

Original Security Instrument recorded on Date 08/16/201in Sook or Liber , at
page(s) , and/or as Document/Instrument Number 2122812049, in the Records of
Cook County, ILLINOQIS. :

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN/(
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™) between WALTER C. COLLANS, AN
UNMARRIED MAN whose address is 1745 BURR QAK RD, HOMEWQOD, iL-ol30
(“Borrower” or “I"Y) and SENECA MORTGAGE SERVICING LLC whose address is 46 .5
MAIN ST STE 1, NEWTOWN, CT 06470 (“Lender”), and MORTGAGE ELECTRONI.
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (“MERS”) whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI
48501-2026 (“Mortgagee”), is given on 09/08/2023, and amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Sceurity Deed (the “Sccurity Instrument™), made by WALTER C,
COLLINS, AN UNMARRIED MAN to MERS AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST GUARANTY
MORTGAGE CORP. for $223,250.00 and interest, dated 07/15/2021 and recorded on Date
08/16/2021 in Book or Liber , at page(s) , and/or as
Document/Instrument Number 2122812049; tn the Records of Cook County, ILLINOIS, and (2)
the Note bearing the same date as and secured by the Security Instrument, which was entered into
as security for the performance of the Note and encumbers the real and personal property.
described and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property,” located at 1743 BURR QAK
RD HOMEWOOD, IL 60430, See Exhibit A for Legal Description

PACKAGE_MOD FMAQ1 MI125DEC22.v12/22/2022 3:30:03 PM.1 :
Page 1 of 6 12635083_1_202309130855293951

e



2329028071 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MERS #: 100031400009000145

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") is a separate corporation that is acting
solely as a nominee for the owner and holder of the promissory note, its successors and assigns.
The MERS address is P.Q. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026. The MERS telephone number is
(BRBR &79-MERS (6377).

In comsidesation of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows |neiwvithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of 081142923, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Priocipai Balance™) is U.S. $223.260.53, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned
to Borrower by I'zider plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to-pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus intetest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on /ne Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.250%, from
10/01/2023. Borrower promices 3. make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.5.
$831.74, beginning on the 1st dov'of November 2023, and continuing thercafter on the same
day of each succeeding month until-;risicipal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
3.250% will remain in effect until pritcipal =nd interest are paid in full, If on 10/01/2063
(the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still oives umounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Pionerty is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest “2"Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require im/nediite payment in full of all
sums secured by the Security [nstrument.

[f Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of aceleiation. The natice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is d:livered or mailed
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument’ 1f Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may ivoke any
remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or detians o
Borrower.

4, Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to
make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and -
all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument,
however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled null and void, as of the
date specified in paragraph No 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

PACKAGE_MOQD_FMA(1 MI125DEC22.v12/22/2022 3:30:03 PM.1
Page 2 of 6 ' 12635083_1_202309130855293951

O G



(b}

5. /Rorrower understands and agrees that:

(2}

(b)

(f)

2329028071 Page: 3of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document
that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or
Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred
to in {a) above.

All the rights and remedies, stipulatiens, and conditicns contained in the Security
[rstrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security
ngrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified' payments
hevsaidar,

All cover=is, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shyil be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrument shall be dimivished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way jzapair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or
remedies on the Note and-s7curity Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise
thereunder or by operation o1 fasw Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any propert;-cr any other persons in any way obligated for,
or liable on, the Note and Security Irstrument are expressly reserved by Lender,

Nothing in this Agreement shall be underscoed ot construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and S¢curity Instrument,

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender ir_<onnection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorner’s fies, shall be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, uriess stipulated otherwise
by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papess as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreument which,
if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, execitors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower. ‘

Barrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrow(r
information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi)
account balances and activity, including information about any modification or
foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in
obtaining a foreclosurc prevention alternative, or otherwise provide suppart services
related to Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a
counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s |oan or
any other morigage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or
to any companies that perform support services to them in connection with
Barrower’s loan.

PACKAGE_MOD_FMAO! MI25DEC22.v12/22/2022 3:30:03 PM.1

Page 3 of 6

12635083_1_202309130855281951

O e



2329028071 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6.  Borrower further understands and agrees that:

a, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS™) is a separate corporaticn
that is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns.
MERS is the Mortgagee of record under the Security Instrument and this
Agreement. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an
address of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026. The MERS telephone number is
(888) 679-MERS (6377).

7. Lenderskmowledges that until it directs MERS to assign MERS's Nominee interest in the
Security insiniment, MERS remains the Nominee for Lender, with the authority to exercise
the rights of Leadzr,

8. By this paragraph, iLender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligation to/pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked,
and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund any Escrow ltems.

Borrower consents to being contacted-Yv-Lender or Third Parties conceming mortgage assistance
relating o Borrower’s loan including v tial period plan to modify Borrower's loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephore nurher, or email address Borrower has provided to
Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being cuntzcted by text messaging. [

PACKAGE_MOD FMAQ}! MI125DEC22.v12/22/2022 3:30:03 PM.1
Page 4 of § 12635083_1_202309130855293%51

0



2329028071 Page: 50of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

By SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security
Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it,

Sign here to execute 4’4/% . @%/’

Walter C. Collins
{Must be signed exactly as printed)

d7 126 12az3
Signatire Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

Modification Agreement

AL [Spacebelow this line for Acknowledzement]
STATEOF L féas 4§
county oF_C 20/

On the & day of 5&07/ in the year 7a55 before me, the
undersigned, Notary Public (or [ _1-if anl Online Notary Public), in and for said State, personally
appeared by physical presence (o1 [ ]if by online notarization/use of andio/video communication
technology) Walter C. Colling, persorally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledped to ruihat he/she/they voluntarily executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by niz/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
person or entity upon behalf of which the perscn or entity acted, executed the instrument for its
stated purpose.

Personally Known OR. Produced Identification __{f_

Type of ldentification Produced: bZl Y&( LA CeriSE

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

EARLENE SLUSHER
¢ Official Seal
seiary Public - State of Hiinals

. 4
(Signature) My Cumanission Expires Apr 29, 2025
Notary Publie: &LI&M & \%/Uﬁjfl&:(. C
__ (Printed Name)
My commission expires: A?Of—- ZQ. 2025 (Notary Pubiic 20

{Please ensure seal does not overlap any langunage or jrir;

PACKAGE_MOD_FMAQ1 MI25DEC22.v12/22/2022 3:30:03 PM.1
Page 5¢f 6 12635083_1_202309130855293951

O A



2329028071 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

*#*;.-**********#******tt****************ﬁ**liil*-lh!Iuh**#******************#****#*miltl

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

' ender- 2€Neca Mortgage Servicing, LLC

3y:

Namz: onga Hargrove Dat
Title: "~ vp, valon Mortgage, Inc.
asattorney-in-fact

[Space helow this e for Acknowledgement]
STATE OF A‘T\ (24458

COUNTY OF \M\ Af1 Lafin

On @ day ofMin the yeal’@i before me, {JJ “\\"( T‘“i\t'( Lnlg W o

Notary Public, personally appeared Wonica Hargrove /
of Valon Morigage, Inc. as attomey-in-fact for Seneca Morlgage Servicing, LLT

persenally known to me (or proved 1o me on the basis of satisfactory evidince) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledq % to me that he/she/they
execuled the same in histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his‘hed/ihzir signature(s) on
the instrument the persen(s),or entity upon behalf of which the person{s)‘ccied, execuled the
instrument. '

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(/‘/6"’ /Ir:"/ f % Notary Signature
' . Notary Public Printed Name
L’J “\lc"' T“ﬁ\bf frednn ¥ (exactly as printed on seal)

Notary Pubtic Commission

7"" i(" "‘"Z 027 Expiration Date

(Please ensure seal does not overlap any language or print)

Signatures continue on the following puge



2329028071 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

ok ook gl sk ook ol b ek ek ok ok R kR R R bR R ok ok R b ol o ok ok ok o ok o sl sk ot akok ot s bl el sl b ook o ko

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgrge Electronic Registration Systems, [nc.,
as nomitee for Lender, its successors and assigns

}(\)f\\
By Y ) Q -
y l\.z__ 5 . _\M

Date

Keycriia Spratley

» Assistant Secretary

[Space helow (his.iv¢ for Acknoviledgement]

STATE OF /)fv'\ Lemiin
COUNTY OF MRV o PA

Onlotb day OFU' Hﬂc (iu the ycarm3 betors g, w"\\l‘t( Twﬂl‘( (EEAV\ “(f}"
Notary Public, personally appeared Keyonna Sprafley o -

Assistant Secretary of Mottgage Electronic Registration Systeras-inc., as nominee for

Lender, its successors and assigns personally known to me (or proved o me on the basis of
satisfactoryevidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/fare subscrived to the within
instrument endacknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sanie’in histher/their
authorized capacity(ics),and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrumzitt tie persen{s),or
entity upon behalf of whichthe person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(/‘M\-’ %& " Notary Signature
i ' . Notary Public Printed Name
Wellker ‘rﬁﬂl-’f fbﬁﬂﬂm - {exactly as printad on seal)
iy Notary Public Cormmission

‘—)" l t{"’&@’&’) Expiralion Date




2329028071 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- EXHIBIT A

All tiet certain lot or piece of ground situated in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

Lot 62 1. Cipdsville's Subdivision of that part of the Northeast ¥ of the Southeast ¥ of Section 31,
Township55 Morth, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying north of Main Street
(except the Eact 312 feet of the West 342 feet of the South 360 feet of said tract) in Coole County,
Illinois.

Being the same property ag<unveyed from Walter C. Colling, an unmarried person to Walter C,
Collins, an unmarried persex, Taylor Tompkins, an unmarried person, not in tenancy in common,
but in joint tenancy as set forth in Devd Instrument #2217947155 dated 06/23/2022, recorded
06/28/2022, COOK County, ILLINOIS

PACKAGE_MOD_FMAQ! MiZ5DEC22.v12/22/2022 3:30:03 PM.t
Page 6 of 6 12635083_1_202309130855293951

000



